Mayors, Reeves & CAO Meeting - Midwestern, Northern, Parkland & Western Districts
March 18, 2019 - 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

O 00 N o U b W N

w W W W W NN NN NN NN N NN PR R R, R R, R, R R R
A WO PO O 00 NO U WNN PO LN DWW N, O

AMM

AMM

AMM

AMM

AMM

AMM

Cartwright-Robin Municipality

City of Brandon

City of Brandon

City of Dauphin

City of Dauphin

City of Flin Flon

City of Flin Flon

City of Thompson

City of Thompson

Gilbert Plains Municipality

Gilbert Plains Municipality

Gilbert Plains Municipality
Grandview Municipality

Grandview Municipality

Hamiota Municipality

Hamiota Municipality

Mossey River Municipality

Mossey River Municipality
Municipality of Boissevain-Morton
Municipality of Boissevain-Morton
Municipality of Boissevain-Morton
Municipality of Brenda-Waskada
Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester
Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester
Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester
Municipality of Ethelbert
Municipality of Glenboro-South Cypress
Municipality of Glenboro-South Cypress

Room 2E, 2nd Floor, RBC Convention Centre Winnipeg

Joe Masi, Exectutive Director

2019.03.14 8am

Denys Volkov, Director of Advocacy & Communication

Nick Krawetz, Senior Policy Analyst
Kam Blight, Vice-President

Brad Saluk, Vice-President

Ralph Groening, President

Jamie Dousselaere, Head of Council
Rick Chrest, Mayor

Rod Sage, City Manager

Allen Dowhan, Mayor

Renee St-Goddard, Assistant CAO
Karen MacKinnon, Councillor/Northern Director
Glenna Daschuk, CAO

Colleen Smook, Mayor

Anthony Mclnnis, City Manager

Blake Price, Reeve

Jim Manchur, Deputy Head of Council
Amber Fisher, Assistant CAO

Kevin Edmondson, Mayor

Charles Croll, CAO

Tristan Urquhart, CAO

Robin Cripps, Assistant CAO

Ron Kostyshyn, Reeve/Parkland Director
Kevin Drewniak, CAO

Judy Swanson, Head of Council
Rhonda Coupland, Councillor/Western Director
Leo Poulin, CAO

Jordan Morningstar, Head of Council
Gordon Weidenhamer, Reeve

Stu Clelland, Deputy Reeve

Pamela Hainsworth, CAO

Arlene Rehaluk, Head of Council
Trevor Drinkwater, Mayor

Darren Myers, CAO



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Municipality of Glenella-Lansdowne
Municipality of Glenella-Lansdowne
Municipality of Grassland
Municipality of Grassland
Municipality of Harrison Park
Municipality of Harrison Park
Municipality of McCreary
Municipality of McCreary

Municipality of North Cypress-Langford

Municipality of Oakland-Wawanesa
Municipality of Oakland-Wawanesa
Municipality of Roblin

Municipality of Roblin

Municipality of Russell-Binscarth
Municipality of Russell-Binscarth
Municipality of Souris-Glenwood
Municipality of Souris-Glenwood
Municipality of Ste. Rose
Municipality of Ste. Rose
Municipality of Two Borders
Municipality of Two Borders
Municipality of WestLake-Gladstone
Municipality of WestLake-Gladstone
Riverdale Municipality

Riverdale Municipality

RM of Alonsa

RM of Argyle

RM of Argyle

RM of Cornwallis

RM of Cornwallis

RM of Dauphin

RM of Dauphin

RM of Dauphin

RM of Ellice-Archie

RM of Ellice-Archie

RM of Elton

RM of Elton

Richard Funk, Reeve

Wendy Wutzke, CAO

Blaire Woods, Reeve

Brad Coe, CAO

Jason Potter, Reeve

Chad Davies, CAO

Mike Gawaziuk, Reeve

Jilian Petillion, Assistant CAO
Bob Adriaansen, Reeve

Dave Kreklewich, Head of Council
Joni Swidnicki, CAO

Robert Misko, Head of Council
Twyla Ludwig, CAO

Cheryl Kingdon-Chartier, Mayor
James Fielder, CAO

William Tanguay, Councillor
Charlotte Parham, CAO
Robert Brunel, Mayor
Marlene Bouchard, CAO
Debbie McMechan, Reeve
Grace Carr, CAO

Scott Kinley, Mayor

Coralie Smith, CAO

Todd Gill, Mayor

Kat Bridgeman, CAO

Stan Asham, Reeve

Daniel Martens, Reeve

Barb Bramwell, CAO

Bill Courtice, Reeve

Donna Anderson, CAO

Ron Ryz, Reeve

Jack Bremner, Councillor/Parkland Director

Nicole Chychota, CAO
Barry Lowes, Reeve
Trisha Huberdeau, CAO
Ross Farley, Reeve

Kathleen Steele, CAO



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

RM of Kelsey

RM of Kelsey

RM of Lakeshore

RM of Minto-Odanah
RM of Minto-Odanah
RM of Mountain

RM of Oakview

RM of Oakview

RM of Prairie Lakes
RM of Prairie Lakes
RM of Prairie Lakes
RM of Rosedale

RM of Thompson
RM of Thompson

RM of Wallace-Woodworth
RM of Wallace-Woodworth

RM of Whitehead

RM of Whitehead

RM of Yellowhead

RM of Yellowhead
Rossburn Municipality
Town of Carberry
Town of Grand Rapids
Town of Grand Rapids
Town of Minnedosa
Town of Minnedosa
Town of Neepawa
Town of Neepawa
Town of Neepawa
Town of Snow Lake
Town of Snow Lake
Town of Swan River
Town of Swan River
Town of The Pas
Town of The Pas
Town of The Pas

Town of Virden

Rod Berezowecki, Reeve
Jerry Hlady, CAO

Carmen Hannibal, Reeve
Doug Dowsett, Reeve
Aaren Robertson, CAO
Robert Hanson, Reeve
Brent Fortune, Reeve
Diane Kuculym, CAO

J. W. Garth Stephenson, Reeve
Karen Roe, Deputy Reeve
Tracy Lockhart, CAO

Kara Sylvester, CAO

Brian Callum, Reeve
Nicole Enns, CAO
Clayton Canart, Reeve
Garth Mitchell, CAO

Alan Sutherland, Reeve

Cindy lzzard, CAO

Mervin Starzyk, Mayor/Midwestern Director

Nadine Gapka, CAO

Kerry Lawless, Mayor

Stuart Olmstead, Mayor/Western Director

Ray Cook, Municipal Administrator

Gunnar Einarson, Councillor
Pat Skatch, Mayor

Cindy Marzoff, CAO

Blake McCutcheon, Mayor

Murray Parrott, Councillor/Midwestern Director

Colleen Synchyshyn, CAO
Peter Robert, Mayor

Robert Hedley, CAO

Lance Jacobson, Mayor
Derek Poole, CAO

Herb Jaques, Mayor

Randi Salamanowicz, CAO
Jennifer Early, Assistant CAO
Murray Wright, Mayor



109 Town of Virden Rhonda Stewart, CAO



