

Mayors, Reeves & CAO Meeting - Midwestern, Northern, Parkland & Western Districts

March 18, 2019 - 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm

Room 2E, 2nd Floor, RBC Convention Centre Winnipeg

2019.03.14 8am

1	AMM	Joe Masi, Executive Director
2	AMM	Denys Volkov, Director of Advocacy & Communication
3	AMM	Nick Krawetz, Senior Policy Analyst
4	AMM	Kam Blight, Vice-President
5	AMM	Brad Saluk, Vice-President
6	AMM	Ralph Groening, President
7	Cartwright-Robin Municipality	Jamie Dousselaere, Head of Council
8	City of Brandon	Rick Chrest, Mayor
9	City of Brandon	Rod Sage, City Manager
10	City of Dauphin	Allen Dowhan, Mayor
11	City of Dauphin	Renee St-Goddard, Assistant CAO
12	City of Flin Flon	Karen MacKinnon, Councillor/Northern Director
13	City of Flin Flon	Glenna Daschuk, CAO
14	City of Thompson	Colleen Smook, Mayor
15	City of Thompson	Anthony McInnis, City Manager
16	Gilbert Plains Municipality	Blake Price, Reeve
17	Gilbert Plains Municipality	Jim Manchur, Deputy Head of Council
18	Gilbert Plains Municipality	Amber Fisher, Assistant CAO
19	Grandview Municipality	Kevin Edmondson, Mayor
20	Grandview Municipality	Charles Croll, CAO
21	Hamiota Municipality	Tristan Urquhart, CAO
22	Hamiota Municipality	Robin Cripps, Assistant CAO
23	Mossey River Municipality	Ron Kostyshyn, Reeve/Parkland Director
24	Mossey River Municipality	Kevin Drewniak, CAO
25	Municipality of Boissevain-Morton	Judy Swanson, Head of Council
26	Municipality of Boissevain-Morton	Rhonda Coupland, Councillor/Western Director
27	Municipality of Boissevain-Morton	Leo Poulin, CAO
28	Municipality of Brenda-Waskada	Jordan Morningstar, Head of Council
29	Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester	Gordon Weidenhamer, Reeve
30	Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester	Stu Clelland, Deputy Reeve
31	Municipality of Deloraine-Winchester	Pamela Hainsworth, CAO
32	Municipality of Ethelbert	Arlene Rehaluk, Head of Council
33	Municipality of Glenboro-South Cypress	Trevor Drinkwater, Mayor
34	Municipality of Glenboro-South Cypress	Darren Myers, CAO

35	Municipality of Glenella-Lansdowne	Richard Funk, Reeve
36	Municipality of Glenella-Lansdowne	Wendy Wutzke, CAO
37	Municipality of Grassland	Blaire Woods, Reeve
38	Municipality of Grassland	Brad Coe, CAO
39	Municipality of Harrison Park	Jason Potter, Reeve
40	Municipality of Harrison Park	Chad Davies, CAO
41	Municipality of McCreary	Mike Gawaziuk, Reeve
42	Municipality of McCreary	Jilian Petillion, Assistant CAO
43	Municipality of North Cypress-Langford	Bob Adriaansen, Reeve
44	Municipality of Oakland-Wawanese	Dave Kreklewich, Head of Council
45	Municipality of Oakland-Wawanese	Joni Swidnicki, CAO
46	Municipality of Roblin	Robert Misko, Head of Council
47	Municipality of Roblin	Twyla Ludwig, CAO
48	Municipality of Russell-Binscarth	Cheryl Kingdon-Chartier, Mayor
49	Municipality of Russell-Binscarth	James Fielder, CAO
50	Municipality of Souris-Glenwood	William Tanguay, Councillor
51	Municipality of Souris-Glenwood	Charlotte Parham, CAO
52	Municipality of Ste. Rose	Robert Brunel, Mayor
53	Municipality of Ste. Rose	Marlene Bouchard, CAO
54	Municipality of Two Borders	Debbie McMechan, Reeve
55	Municipality of Two Borders	Grace Carr, CAO
56	Municipality of WestLake-Gladstone	Scott Kinley, Mayor
57	Municipality of WestLake-Gladstone	Coralie Smith, CAO
58	Riverdale Municipality	Todd Gill, Mayor
59	Riverdale Municipality	Kat Bridgeman, CAO
60	RM of Alonsa	Stan Asham, Reeve
61	RM of Argyle	Daniel Martens, Reeve
62	RM of Argyle	Barb Bramwell, CAO
63	RM of Cornwallis	Bill Courtice, Reeve
64	RM of Cornwallis	Donna Anderson, CAO
65	RM of Dauphin	Ron Ryz, Reeve
66	RM of Dauphin	Jack Bremner, Councillor/Parkland Director
67	RM of Dauphin	Nicole Chychota, CAO
68	RM of Ellice-Archie	Barry Lowes, Reeve
69	RM of Ellice-Archie	Trisha Huberdeau, CAO
70	RM of Elton	Ross Farley, Reeve
71	RM of Elton	Kathleen Steele, CAO

72	RM of Kelsey	Rod Berezowecki, Reeve
73	RM of Kelsey	Jerry Hlady, CAO
74	RM of Lakeshore	Carmen Hannibal, Reeve
75	RM of Minto-Odanah	Doug Dowsett, Reeve
76	RM of Minto-Odanah	Aaren Robertson, CAO
77	RM of Mountain	Robert Hanson, Reeve
78	RM of Oakview	Brent Fortune, Reeve
79	RM of Oakview	Diane Kuculym, CAO
80	RM of Prairie Lakes	J. W. Garth Stephenson, Reeve
81	RM of Prairie Lakes	Karen Roe, Deputy Reeve
82	RM of Prairie Lakes	Tracy Lockhart, CAO
83	RM of Rosedale	Kara Sylvester, CAO
84	RM of Thompson	Brian Callum, Reeve
85	RM of Thompson	Nicole Enns, CAO
86	RM of Wallace-Woodworth	Clayton Canart, Reeve
87	RM of Wallace-Woodworth	Garth Mitchell, CAO
88	RM of Whitehead	Alan Sutherland, Reeve
89	RM of Whitehead	Cindy Izzard, CAO
90	RM of Yellowhead	Mervin Starzyk, Mayor/Midwestern Director
91	RM of Yellowhead	Nadine Gapka, CAO
92	Rosburn Municipality	Kerry Lawless, Mayor
93	Town of Carberry	Stuart Olmstead, Mayor/Western Director
94	Town of Grand Rapids	Ray Cook, Municipal Administrator
95	Town of Grand Rapids	Gunnar Einarson, Councillor
96	Town of Minnedosa	Pat Skatch, Mayor
97	Town of Minnedosa	Cindy Marzoff, CAO
98	Town of Neepawa	Blake McCutcheon, Mayor
99	Town of Neepawa	Murray Parrott, Councillor/Midwestern Director
100	Town of Neepawa	Colleen Synchyshyn, CAO
101	Town of Snow Lake	Peter Robert, Mayor
102	Town of Snow Lake	Robert Hedley, CAO
103	Town of Swan River	Lance Jacobson, Mayor
104	Town of Swan River	Derek Poole, CAO
105	Town of The Pas	Herb Jaques, Mayor
106	Town of The Pas	Randi Salamanowicz, CAO
107	Town of The Pas	Jennifer Early, Assistant CAO
108	Town of Virden	Murray Wright, Mayor

